

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor; Western Block, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091

No. 482-IE-3M-111/14

Dated: 24.02.2021

## ORDER

The undersigned is directed to say that Smt. Susmita Roy, Project Director, Head Quarter, SERP, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, will take over the charge of Superintending Engineer attached to the Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate in addition to her normal duties, until further order, since Sri Uttam Roy, Superintending Engineer attached to the Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate has been promoted to the post of Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W Dte. in terms of this Department's Notification No.121 Dt. 23.02.2021.

Transfer of charge will take place accordingly having performed statutory Official formalities.

This order is being issued with approval of Secretary of this Department.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 482/1(9)- IE

Dated:24.02.2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E) W.B., Treasury Buildings; Kolkata-700001.
- 2. Sr.P.A. to the Additional Chief Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department
- 3. P.A to Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 4. The Chief Engineer...., I & W Dte.
- 5. Sri Uttam Roy, Superintending Engineer attached to the Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 6. Smt. Susmita Roy, Project Director, Head Quarter, SERP, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhavan (7<sup>th</sup> Floor), Salt Lake, Kolkata 700091 with request to upload this order in Departmental Portal.
- 8. The Executive Engineer & T.A attached to Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Teesta Sech Bhavan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist: Darjeeling, Pin: 734001.
- 9. Guard File.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal